

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13954/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2012 in CRP No.1384/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

LANCO HILLS TECHNOLOGY PARK PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARGAH HAZRATH HUSSAIN SHAH VALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13956 of 2012

(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO. 15399/2012

(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO. 15398/2012

(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For the appearing parties:

Mr. H.N.Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.
Ms. Malini Sud, Mr. Deepak Khurana,
Mr. Shobhit Chandra, Mr. Archit Virmani,
Ms. Aditi Sharma, Ms. Kripa Pandit, Adv.

Mr. G.Vahan Vati, A.G.
Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. C.Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

-2-

Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr. J. Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. T.Qadri, Adv.

Mr. L.R.Singh, Adv.

Mr. G.Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. P.S.Narasimhan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.Parneswara, Adv.

Mr. P.Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sriram Parakkat, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mazharulhaque, Adv.
Mr. Syed Wasim Qadri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad and Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, learned counsel for the respondents accept notice.

Heard counsel on either side at length. Considering the fact that the substantial portion of the construction is over and due for allotment, we are inclined to stay the orders dated 3.4.2012 passed by

-3-
the High Court of Andhra Pradesh and 28.3.2011 passed by the Andhra Pradesh State Wakf Tribunal in OS No. 7/2011, until further orders.

We also record the submissions of the learned counsel appearing for the State that ultimately if it is found that it is the Wakf property, the State will compensate the plaintiff in the suit by money or by providing an alternative land.

Proceedings pending before the Tribunal will remain stayed, until further orders.

List all the matters for final hearing in the second week of August, 2012.

Parties to complete their pleadings in the meanwhile.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER