

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15398/2012

A.P.INDUSTRIES INFRAS.CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.STATE WAKF BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
with SLP(C) No.15399/2012  
(with office report)

Date: 05/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.  
Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.  
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.Vinay Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner says that he has served respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No.15398/2012 and he will be in a position to file proof of service on record within a week. Registry has to accept it till 15.9.2012.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 15.10.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR