

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 13791/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2012 in WP No.23578/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

T.BIRJU SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF A.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14530 of 2012
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 24/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varun Thakur,Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.
Mr. Jubair Ahmad Khan,Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali,Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, advocate accepts notice on behalf of
respondent No.4 (The Dargah Hzt. Husain Shah Vali through its
Sajjada/Mutawal) in both the special leave petitions.

Notice be served on the rest of the respondents and the counsel
appearing for the State of Andhra Pradesh in SLP(C) No.13956/2012.

Petitioners will give a copy of these special leave petitions to
the counsel appearing for contesting respondents in SLP(C) No.13956/2012.

List these matters along with SLP(C) No.13956 of 2012.

|(NARENDRA PRASAD)
|COURT MASTER

|(RENUKA SADANA)
|COURT MASTER

|