

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30104/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2012 in WP No.6148/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

D.VENKATA KRISHNA RAO & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.TR.PRINL.SEC.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Nalini Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. J. A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Proceedings pending before the Tribunal will remain stayed,
until further orders.
Tag with SLP(C) No.13954 of 2012 and connected matters.

| (Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Renuka Sadana) |
| |Court Master | |