

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR N.J. JAMADAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15398/2012

A.P.INDUSTRIES INFRAS.CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.STATE WAKF BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
with SLP(C) No.15399/2012  
(with office report)

Date: 15/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.  
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh , Adv  
Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta , Adv  
Mr. S. Wasim Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.15398/2012

Service is complete.

No appearance for respondent Nos.2 and 5.

The learned counsels for the respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4 seek time to  
file counter affidavit. Three weeks' time is granted, as a last chance.  
List again on 3.12.2012.

|  
|  
|rd

| (N.J. JAMADAR)  
| REGISTRAR  
|