

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 18903/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2012 in CRP No.1384/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

EMAAR HILLS TOWNSHIP P.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DURGAH HAZRATH HUSSAIN SHAH VALI & ORS

Respondent(s)

IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Mehul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. J. Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prbhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri and Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, learned counsel appears and accepts notice for the respective respondents.

Tag with SLP(C)No.13954 of 2012.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|