

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. No. 1/2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 13954/2012(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/04/2012
in CRP No. 1384/2011 passed by the High Court Of A.p At Hyderabad)

LANCO HILLS TECHNOLOGY PARK PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARGAH HAZRATH HUSSAIN SHAH VALI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For discharge of advocate on record)

Date : 22/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aditi Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy ,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar ,Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma ,Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali,Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad ,Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2014.08.27
17:18:05 IST

Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv.

Reason:

Ms. Laxmi Arvind ,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this application (I.A.No.1/2012) filed by the

respondent No.1, respondent wants his earlier Advocate-on-Record Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad to be discharged from the case as the respondent has now engaged Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh as the advocate on record, who has put his appearance. Mr. Mushtaq Ahmed, Advocate has taken time to file reply to this application way back in August, 2012 but no reply is filed so far.

In view thereof, the prayer made in this behalf is allowed. Mr. Mushtaq Ahmed, Advocate is discharged from the Advocate on Record for the respondent No.1. He is also not present in the Court today.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY]
COURT MASTER