

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.246/2015

ASHOK SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 08/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.
Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners seeking adjournment as he is out of station on 08.05.2015, list the matter after the ensuing summer vacation, 2015.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master