

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2/2014 and I.A. No. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15399/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/04/2012 in WP No. 23578/2007 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.STATE WAKF BOARD & ORS.
(For intervention)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/05/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prity Kumari, Adv.
For Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. J.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. T. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. J.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the parties to file reply to the intervention applications (I.A. Nos.2-3).

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS