

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION**WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 246 OF 2015**  
(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

ASHOK SINGH & ORS. ...PETITIONERS  
-VERSUS-  
STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

It is submitted that the Writ Petition above-mentioned filed by Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.05.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners seeking adjournment as he is out of station on 08.05.2015, list the matter after the ensuing summer vacation, 2015."**

It is further submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has filed additional documents after seeking permission from the Hon'ble Court. (Copy of the same is being circulated herewith.)

The Writ petition above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 2nd day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR