

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2/2014, I.A. No. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30104/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/04/2012 in WP No. 6148/2007 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

D.VENKATA KRISHNA RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.TR.PRINL.SEC.& ORS.  
(For intervention)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.  
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List before the Court.

(Ashima Chhabra)  
Sr. P.A.

(Chander Bala)  
Court Master