

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 556/2015

RATAN BAI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 04/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, list the matter after three weeks.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be given in the case.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.12.05
12:35:15 IST
Reason: