

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13954/2012

LANCO HILLS TECHNOLOGY PARK PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARGAH HAZRATH HUSSAIN SHAH VALI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13956/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 15398/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 29800/2012
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 29801/2012
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 30104/2012
(With appln.(s) for intervention and appln.(s) for intervention and
Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 34590/2012
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 1269/2013
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 2297-2298/2014
(With Office Report)W.P.(C) No. 677/2015
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 04/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Aditi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Item No.14

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Ms Satakshi Sood, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr M Rambabu, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr S Santanam Swaminadhan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Mr Krishna K Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms Poonam Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.
Ms Nina Gupta, Adv.
Mr Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Mr Mudit Sharma, Adv.
Mr Ashish Dholakia, Adv.
Mr P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsels appearing in the connected matters have submitted that there are many many corrections which need to be made in the office report viz a viz, appearance of the ld. Advocates on behalf of different respondents. Registry to submit a detailed report after verification from the record and ld. Advocates appearing for the parties are requested to assist the registry in this regard so that complete/correct office report is prepared and submitted by the next date.

List again on 11.1.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar