

<ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.11 SECTION XIIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3 & 4/2016 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 13954/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
03/04/2012 in CRP No. 1384/2011 passed by the High Court of A.P.  
at Hyderabad)

LANCO HILLS TECHNOLOGY PARK PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARGAH HAZRATH HUSSAIN SHAH VALI & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(for directions and office report)

WITH

I.A. NO.3 in  
SLP(C) No. 13956/2012  
Interim Relief and Office Report)  
Date : 11/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadhan, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. G. George Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Ms. A. Kriti Chaubey, Adv.

Mr. Faraz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. P.S.R. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Rama Rao, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Jubair Ahmad Khan, Adv.

- 2 -

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kr. Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.

Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Adv.

Mr. D.Kishore Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Annie Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters before a Bench of which one of us  
(Rohinton Fali Nariman, J) is not a Member.

(Rajni Mukhi)

(Renu Diwan )

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER