

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2016 & 4/2016 IN PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C)
NO(S). 13954/2012
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 03/04/2012
IN CRP NO. 1384/2011 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

LANCO HILLS TECHNOLOGY PARK PVT.LTD.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

DARGAH HAZRATH HUSSAIN SHAH VALI & ORS.
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

I.A. NO.3 IN SLP(C) NO. 13956/2012
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 15/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Khurana, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anusha, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nishitha Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. Shafique Mahajir, Adv.
Mr. C. George Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rama Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr./Ms. T. Veera Reddy, Adv.

Digitally signed by

VINOD LAKHINA

Date: 2016.07.16

10:27:17 IST

Reason:

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Jubair Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Laxmi Arvind, AOR

Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Adv.

Mr. D. Kishore Kumaar, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. Lakshay Khanna, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List the matters after two weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER