

Ú1

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4/2016 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13954/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/04/2012

in CRP No. 1384/2011 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

LANCO HILLS TECHNOLOGY PARK PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARGAH HAZRATH HUSSAIN SHAH VALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

WITH

I.A. No.3 in SLP(C) No. 13956/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 22/08/2016 These applications were called

on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.

M r. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. M. Sowrideo, Adv.

Ms. Nishtha Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv .

Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rama Rao, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T. Veera Reddy, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.

2

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Ms. Yugandhara Pawan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Jubair Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Laxmi Arvind,Adv.

Ms. Poonam Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Adv.

Mr. D. Kishore Kumaar, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Nina G. Bhasin, Adv.

Mr. R. Shase, Adv.

Mr. Ranu Purohit, Adv.
Ms. Palak Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.3 in SLP(C) No.13954/2012
Prayers made in this application are not
tenable. Accordingly, I.A. No.3 is dismissed.

3

I.A. No.4 in SLP(C) No. 13954/2012 and I.A. No.3 in
SLP(C) No. 13956/2012

In view of the order dated 26.07.2013 passed
in I.A. No.2 of 2013 in S.L.P.(C) No.13954 of 2012,
we do not consider it necessary to pass any further
order in these matters.

I.A. No.4 in SLP(C) No. 13954/2012 and I.A.
No.3 in SLP(C) No. 13956/2012 are accordingly,
disposed of.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master (Asha Soni)
Court Master