

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
15398/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/04/2012  
in WP No. 23578/2007 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

A.P.INDUSTRIES INFRAS.CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.STATE WAKF BOARD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

WITH

I.A.No.1 in SLP(C) No. 15399/2012

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 21/10/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr.Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. C. George Thomas,Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali,Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Mr. Baskula Athik,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sadgar, learned counsel appearing for the State of Telangana submits that his name is not shown in the cause list.

Registry is directed to show the name of advocate for the State of Telangana on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2016.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
AR-CUM-PS

[CHANDER BALA]  
COURT MASTER