

SECTION XII-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 10770 OF 2016**

STATE OF AP.

....APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

A. P. STATE WAKF BOARD & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT**

The Civil Appeal No. 10738 of 2016 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

**“We are informed that number of SLPs and a writ petition bearing no. SLP(C) no. 13954/2012, SLP(C) no. 13956/2012, SLP(C) no. 15398/2012, SLP(C) no. 29800/2012, SLP(C) no. 29801/2012, SLP(C) no. 30104/2012, SLP(C) no. 34590/2012, SLP(C) no. 1269/2013, SLP(C) nos. 2297-2298/2014 and WP(C) no. 677/2015 connected with the matters listed today are pending in this Court.**

**All the above-mentioned matters are taken on board today.**

**Leave is granted in the all special leave petitions listed today including the matters taken on board.**

**List all the matters on 21<sup>st</sup> February, 2017.**

**IA for directions in Civil Appeals arising out of SLP(C) no. 15398/2012 and SLP(C) no. 15399/2012 listed today, be also listed along with the appeals.”**

It is submitted that counsel for the Appellants has not filed 2 set of copies of the Petition of Appeal for service on Respondents concerned and for the record of The High Court in view of Order XIX, Rule 7(i) of Supreme Court Rules, 2013, despite request.

The office report on default is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

Dated this, the 24<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate
2. Mr. Ejaj Maqbool, Advocate-on-record
3. Mr. L.R Singh, Advocate,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR