

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 246, 556 & 677 OF 2015**

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

ASHOK SINGH & ORS. ETC. ...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

**W.P. (C) NO. 246 OF 2015**

The Writ Petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.05.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners seeking adjournment as he is out of station on 08.05.2015, list the matter after the ensuing summer vacation, 2015."**

It is submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has filed additional documents after seeking permission from the Hon'ble Court. (Copy of the same is already included in the paperbooks.)

It is further submitted that the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 13954 of 2012."**

**W.P. (C) NO. 556 OF 2015**

The Writ Petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.11.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"In view of the letter circulated by Ld. counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment for filing additional documents, matter is adjourned for four weeks."**

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order, no additional documents have been filed so far.

It is submitted that the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Tag with W.P. (C) No.677 of 2015."**

**W.P. (C) NO. 677 OF 2015**

The Writ Petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.11.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Post alongwith SLP (C) No. 13954 of 2012 after winter vacation."**

It is submitted that the I.A. No. 2 of 2013 in SLP (C) No. 15398/2012 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.10.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"We are informed that number of SLPs and a writ petition bearing no. SLP(C) No. 13954/2012, SLP(C) No. 13956/2012, SLP(C) No. 15398/2012, SLP(C) No. 29800/2012, SLP(C) No. 29801/2012, SLP(C) No. 30104/2012, SLP(C) No. 34590/2012, SLP(C) No. 1269/2013, SLP(C) Nos. 2297-2298/2014 and WP(C) No. 677/2015 connected with the matters listed today are pending in this Court.**

**All the above-mentioned matters are taken on board today.**

**Leave is granted in the all special leave petitions listed today including the matters taken on board.**

**List all the matters on 21<sup>st</sup> February 2017.**

**IA for directions in Civil Appeals arising out of SLP(C) No. 15398/2012 and SLP(C) No. 15399/2012 listed today, be also listed along with the appeals."**

**(Copy of Order is enclosed herewith)**

The Writ petitions above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR